
 

 

Weekly Update 
 

We are passionate about giving our pupils as many first-hand experiences to experience the 
world as possible. This week the Year 5 children travelled to the Birmingham Botanical  

Gardens and even got to hold huge African snails and snakes. We can not carry out these trips 
without the support of you, our parents and carers, so thank you to everyone who came  

to help. 
 

This week saw the Grenville Site close for a day of voting. This is never a decision that is taken 
lightly, but we utilised the opportunity by moving the whole Grenville Team up to the  

Cornwallis Site for the day. I am so thankful for the teams that we have and the dedication 
that each of them show to our children. It was great to see the teams working alongside  

each other. 

22nd March 2024 
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 Every week we want to celebrate some of the amazing achievements of our pupils. 
School  
Rules 

 
1. Be safe 
 
2.  Be kind and  
 respectful 
 
3.  Be ready 

School  
Values 

 
Kindness 

 
Courage 

 
Loyalty 

Class Star Writer Star Problem Solver  Silver Cup 

Turtles & Dolphins Bella-May George Layla 

Octopus and Stingrays Freya Quinn Charlie 

Seahorses Jennuh Callie Fabian 

Starfish Amelia Esra James 

Lobsters Alex Elise Violet 

Sealions Penny Benji B Esme 

 Star of the Week 

 3 Maple Albie 

3 Oak PJ 

4 Cherry Kiera 

4 Willow Baeden 

5 Birch Charlie 

5 Rowan Brodie 

6 Pine Ivy 

6 Ash Noel 

Equipping Children for a World of Possibilities 



 

 

Date Grenville Site 
Infant 

Cornwallis Site 
Junior 

Both 

 Monday 6th May  Bank Holiday 

Wednesday 8th May Class Photographs   

Friday 10th May 

Reception Trip to  
West Lodge Farm Park 

 

Quiz Night 

  

Week commencing  
Monday 13th May 

 Year 6 assessments 
Friends of HH and PTA 
meeting at The Bear 

7.30pm 

Thursday 23rd May  Class Photographs  

Monday 27th to Friday 31st May May Half-term 

Week commencing 
3rd June 

 
Year 4 Multiplication 

Check 
 

Thursday 6th June  9.15am Year 4 Exhibition  

Friday 21st June Art Gallery 3.30pm 2-3pm Year 3 Exhibition  

Saturday 29th June  
Joint Summer Fair 

12-3pm 
 

Monday 1st July 1.30pm Sports’ Afternoon   

Tuesday 2nd July 
Year 1 Trip to the 

Sea Life Centre 
  

Wednesday 3rd July   
9.15am  

Rock Steady Concert 
 

Monday 8th July  Sports’ Day  

Tuesday 9th July Year 2 Trip to Go Ape   

Wednesday 10th July 3.20pm Meet the teacher 3.35pm Meet the teacher Induction Day 

Thursday 11th and 
Friday 12th July 

  Induction mornings 

Friday 12th July Recognition Afternoon for Pupils Only 

Monday 15th July 
pm  - Year 2 Family  

Friendly performance of 
Year 2 Leavers’ Concert 

 Reports go out 

Tuesday 16th July 
pm - Year 2 Leavers’  

Concert 
am - Year 6 Leavers’  

Concert 
 

Wednesday 17th July 
am - Year 2 Leavers’  

Concert 
pm - Year 6 Leavers’  

Concert 
 

Friday 19th July   Last Day of Term 



 

 


